RESOLUTION 11-18

DOG TAG FEES IN THE TOWN OF LIBERTY GROVE

The Town Board of the Town of Liberty Grove, Door County, Wisconsin, by this resolution, adopted by a majority of the town board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, resolves and ordains as follows:

Pursuant to State Statute 174.05(3), Wisconsin State Statutes, a dog license tax on dogs additional to the minimum required under State Statute 174.05(2), within the Town of Liberty Grove, Door County, Wisconsin, is authorized in the amounts shown in the table below:

Type of dog	Statutory Scheduled	Additional tax	Total tax
	tax		
Male	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$10.00
Female	\$8.00	\$2.00	\$10.00
Neutered male	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00
Spayed female	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00

The additional tax shall be effective on January 1, 2019.

Roll call vote: John Lowry_____
Nancy Goss _____
Lou Covotsos _____
Robert Tidball _____

I, Janet Johnson, Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Liberty Grove, hereby certify that the above resolution was passed at a legally noticed meeting of the Liberty Grove Town Board on November 21, 2018.

Janet Johnson
Clerk/Treasurer